Relay
    miniature power relay
RPN sERIES
Introduction:
Adam Tech RPN Relays are subminiature intermediate power relays
that have 5 amp switching capability and are available in contact
forms 1AQ and 1C. These Power relays are perfect for household

Safety Agency Approvals:
UL Recognized & CSA Certified, File no. E305638
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES INDICATOR
RPM = �Miniature
Power Relay
CONTACT FORM
1A = 1 form A
1C = 1 form C
Terminals
P	= PCB Terminals
Coil Voltage
	 3	=	3V	 DC
	 5	=	5V	 DC
	 6	=	6V	 DC
	 9	=	9V	 DC
	12	=	12V	 DC
	18	=	18V	 DC
	24	=	24V	 DC
Rpn 1C P 24
www.adam-tech.com 59
Relay
miniature power relay
RPN sERIES
RPN Series
.023
[0.60]
.610
[15.50]
MAX.
.409
[10.40]
MAX.
.728 [18.50]
MAX.
Schmatic
1 Form A
.500
[12.70]
.300
[7.62]
.039
[1.00]
.300
[7.62]
.500
[12.70]
.100 [2.54]
Ø.051
[1.30] 4X
Recommended
PCB Layout
Nominal
Voltage
V DC V DC  (max.)
Pick-up Voltage
V DC (min.)
Voltage
Drop-out Max Allowable
Voltage
V DC (85°)
Coil Resistance
Ω
(±10%)
1250VA/30V DC
Power
Max Switching
1 Form C
Schmatic
1 Form A 1 Form C
PCB Layout
Recommended
.100 [2.54]